
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
SC-2024-
00451

06/11/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A
CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITY  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A 
CAR-MART OF PONCA CITY vs. 
REEVES, AMBER MARIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00452

06/11/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A
CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITY  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A 
CAR-MART OF PONCA CITY vs. 
LAWRENCE, CHELSIE ANN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00453

06/11/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A
CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITY  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A 
CAR-MART OF PONCA CITY vs. 
ROBINSON, LYNDSEY DAWN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00454

06/11/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A
CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITY  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A 
CAR-MART OF PONCA CITY vs. 
STEPHENSON, KARI LYNNE et al

REPLEVIN

Kay
SC-2024-
00455

06/11/2
024

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A
CAR-MART OF PONCA 
CITY  Plaintiff

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A 
CAR-MART OF PONCA CITY vs. 
THOMAS, AMEE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2024-
00298

06/11/2
024

BARRERA, JUAN ANTONIO, 
JR.  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BARRERA, JUAN ANTONIO, JR.

BURGLARY, 2ND DEGREE, AFC
(FEL)

Kay
CM-2024-
00225

06/11/2
024

BUTLER, KATRINA 
MARIE  Defendant  OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
BUTLER, KATRINA MARIE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT AND 
BATTERY IN PRESENCE OF 
MINOR (MISD)

Kay
CS-2024-
00332

06/11/2
024

HACKER, KELLI  Defendant
MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT INC vs. HACKER, 
KELLI

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
PB-2024-
00049

06/11/2
024

HARMAN, REBECCA 
JAYNE  Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF HARMAN, 
REBECCA JAYNE

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay
SC-2024-
00446

06/11/2
024

JACKLICK, MIKON  Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. JACKLICK, 
MIKON

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
ML-2024-
00103

06/11/2
024

JACKSON, ELLA REESE  Person 2
UDY, RAWLEY JAMES vs. 
JACKSON, ELLA REESE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION - MARRIAGE 
LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00454

06/11/2
024

KIRTLEY, GARY LEE  Defendant
AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A 
CAR-MART OF PONCA CITY vs. 
STEPHENSON, KARI LYNNE et al

REPLEVIN

Kay
SC-2024-
00452

06/11/2
024

LAWRENCE, CHELSIE 
ANN  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A 
CAR-MART OF PONCA CITY vs. 
LAWRENCE, CHELSIE ANN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00447

06/11/2
024

LUIS, BONNIE J  Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. LUIS, 
BONNIE J

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CF-2024-
00296

06/11/2
024

MAUK, KAIDON LEE  Defendant
STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MAUK, 
KAIDON LEE

DOMESTIC ASSAULT, 
BATTERY, OR A&B WITH A 
DANGEROUS WEAPON (FEL)
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
CS-2024-
00332

06/11/2
024

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT INC  Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT INC vs. 
HACKER, KELLI

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CS-2024-
00333

06/11/2
024

MIDLAND CREDIT 
MANAGEMENT INC  Plaintiff

MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT INC vs. 
PIPESTEM, MELISSA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
SC-2024-
00450

06/11/2
024

MOTLEY, DAVID 
SAMUEL  Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. MOTLEY, DAVID 
SAMUEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00449

06/11/2
024

PHILLIPS, MARIAH  Defendant PONCA FINANCE vs. PHILLIPS, MARIAH MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
CS-2024-
00333

06/11/2
024

PIPESTEM, 
MELISSA  Defendant

MIDLAND CREDIT MANAGEMENT INC vs. 
PIPESTEM, MELISSA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay
CF-2024-
00297

06/11/2
024

PITMAN, SHANE 
ANTHONY  Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PITMAN, SHANE 
ANTHONY

BURGLARY, 2ND 
DEGREE, AFC (FEL)

Kay
SC-2024-
00446

06/11/2
024

PONCA FINANCE  Plaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. JACKLICK, MIKON MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00447

06/11/2
024

PONCA FINANCE  Plaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. LUIS, BONNIE J MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00448

06/11/2
024

PONCA FINANCE  Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. WIGGINS, MARY 
CHEYENNE DENAY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00449

06/11/2
024

PONCA FINANCE  Plaintiff PONCA FINANCE vs. PHILLIPS, MARIAH MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00450

06/11/2
024

PONCA FINANCE  Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. MOTLEY, DAVID 
SAMUEL

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00451

06/11/2
024

REEVES, AMBER 
MARIE  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A CAR-
MART OF PONCA CITY vs. REEVES, AMBER 
MARIE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00453

06/11/2
024

ROBINSON, LYNDSEY 
DAWN  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A CAR-
MART OF PONCA CITY vs. ROBINSON, 
LYNDSEY DAWN

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
SC-2024-
00454

06/11/2
024

STEPHENSON, KARI 
LYNNE  Defendant

AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A CAR-
MART OF PONCA CITY vs. STEPHENSON, 
KARI LYNNE et al

REPLEVIN

Kay
SC-2024-
00455

06/11/2
024

THOMAS, AMEE  Defendant
AMERICA'S CAR-MART INC D/B/A CAR-
MART OF PONCA CITY vs. THOMAS, AMEE

MONEY JUDGMENT

Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay
ML-2024-
00103

06/11/2
024

UDY, RAWLEY JAMES  Person 1
UDY, RAWLEY JAMES vs. 
JACKSON, ELLA REESE

MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
- MARRIAGE LICENSE ISSUED

Kay
SC-2024-
00448

06/11/2
024

WIGGINS, MARY CHEYENNE 
DENAY  Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. WIGGINS,
MARY CHEYENNE DENAY

MONEY JUDGMENT

Kay
FD-2024-
00084

06/11/2
024

WILSON, JUDITH 
ELLEN  Defendant

WILSON, KENNETH 
WOODROW vs. WILSON, 
JUDITH ELLEN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay
FD-2024-
00084

06/11/2
024

WILSON, KENNETH 
WOODROW  Plaintiff

WILSON, KENNETH 
WOODROW vs. WILSON, 
JUDITH ELLEN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE
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